
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5640
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2005
CONSTITUTION OF REGIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEES IN KVS
Ahmad Shri Ateeq

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of regional offices of Kendriya Vidyataya Sangathan where Regional Advisory Committees are functioning at present;

(b) the reasons for non-constitution of advisory committees in all regional offices;and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to ensure organising regular meetings of Regional Advisory Committees?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. A. A. FATMI)

(a) & (b) Regional Advissory Committees are functioning at the Regional OfQces of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan situated at(i)
Ahmedabad (ii) Bangalore (iii) Bhopal (iv) Bhubaneswar (iv) Chandigarh (v) Dehradun (vi) Delhi (vii) Guwahati (viii) Hyderabad (ix)
Jaipur (x) Jabalpur (xi) Kolkata (xii) Murnbai (xiii) Patna (xiv) Silchar (xv) Kolkata of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. Regional Advisory Committees, have not been constituted in the Jammu, Lucknow and Chennai region due to lack of consent/response from the concerned officer/State Government and other designated members.

(c) Assistant Commissioners of the Regional Offices, who are the Member-Secretaries of the Regional Advisory Committees, have been instructed to take all necessary steps to convene the meetings regularly by close liaison with all the members of the Committee.
The; functioning of the committees are monitored by the Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan through periodical reports.
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